

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms F M Ofori

Respondent: Sainsbury's Supermarkets Ltd

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: London Central

On: 7 August 2017

Before: Employment Judge Grewal

Representation

| Claimant: | Mr Awotidebe, Friend |
|-------------|----------------------|
| Respondent: | Mr J Newman, Counsel |

JUDGMENT

The Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to consider the Claimant's complaints of breach of contract and pregnancy/maternity discrimination under section 18 of the Equality Act 2010.

The Claimant's application to amend her claim to include a complaint of unfair dismissal contrary to section 99 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 is refused.

Employment Judge Grewal 7 August 2017

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.